19

× \$40.00 120

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALAN J CHMIEL	03/17/2008
BRADLEY T. HUMPHREYS	03/17/2008
CARLOS M GRODSINSKY	03/17/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIN Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	6745 Engle Road
City:	Middleburg Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12051019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-2234
Email: gpitzer@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO L.L.

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVEVLAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZIN-018081 US PRI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY J. PITZER	

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZIN018081USPRIAssignmentRECORDAL#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020671 FRAME: 0426

500491053

source=ZIN018081USPRIAssignment#page1.tif source=ZIN018081USPRIAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020671 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALAN J. CHMIEL, of Avon Lake, County of Lorain, and State of Ohio, BRADLEY T. HUMPHREYS, of Lakewood, County of Cuyahoga, and State of Ohio, and CARLOS M. GRODINSKY, of Hinckley, County of Medina, and State of Ohio, have made new and useful improvements in DATA ACQUISITION FOR MODULAR BIOMETRIC MONITORING SYSTEM;

WHEREAS, ZIN Technologies, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 6745 Engle Road, Middleburg Heights, Ohio 44130, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States:

the United States;				
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ALAN J. CHMIEL, BRADLEY THOMAS HUMPHREYS and CARLOS MARUICIO GRODINSKY do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said ZIN Technologies, Inc. its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, the United States patent application No. 12/051,019, which was filed on 03/19/2008 and executed by us respectively on the 17 day of March 20_08, all patents therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said ZIN Technologies, Inc. its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said ZIN Technologies, Inc. its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said ZIN Technologies, Inc. its successors or assigns.				
We further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.				
Signed at Middle bury 1Hs				
County of <u>Ougskosk</u> and State of <u>Okco</u>				
County of <u>Ruyshosh</u> and State of <u>Ohio</u> This <u>17th</u> day of <u>March</u> , 20 <u>08</u> .				

This 17th day of March 2008

STATE OF

On this 17th day of March 2006. Personally appeared before me ALAN

J. CHMIEL to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

ROBERTA A. BRUEWER Notary Public, State of Onlo My Commission Expires May 12, 2011

Notary Public

PATENT

REEL: 020671 FRAME: 0428

Signed at Middle bury 145	
County of <u>AMAROCA</u>	and State of Okio
This 17th day of March	, 20 <u>08</u>
	- Bully Harmon
	BRADLEY T. HUMPHREYS
STATE OF)	<u> </u>
COUNTY OF)	
On this / The day of March	, 20 <u>0</u> /2. Personally appeared before me
BRADLEY T. HUMPHREYS to me known to be	the person named in and who executed the above
	executed the same for the uses and the purposes
therein mentioned.	
	Reberty J. Brusher
	Notary Public
	ROBERTA A. BRUEWER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 12, 2011
Signed at Middle busing 14ts	2011
County of Quality	and State of Chil
This 17th day of March	
	CARLOS M. GRODINSKY
STATE OF)	GROSINGLY CO- 1990
COUNTY OF)	
On this 1th day of Merch	20 <u>0</u> Personally appeared before me
CARLOS M. GRODINSKY to me known to be	the person named in and who executed the above
instrument, and acknowledged to me that he	executed the same for the uses and the purposes
therein mentioned.	TO A A DIA.
	Kabusa 4. Bruenia C
	Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/19/2008

ROBERTA A. BRUEWER Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 12, 2011

PATENT REEL: 020671 FRAME: 0429